AGIN 137 867 2022 LOTT AGIN AGINUTE

7539/2022

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT **DISPUR: GUWAHATI-6.**

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 17th October, 2022

No. E -227587/4: In the interest of public service Sri Tarun Hazarika, District Agricultural Officer (DAO), Nagaon is hereby posted as Deputy Director of Agriculture (Backward Area), Directorate of Agriculture, Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati against the existing vacancy occurred on retirement of Sri Rajibur Rahman, DDA (BA), Khanapara, with immediate effect and until further order.

Sri Tarun Hazarika, DAO, Nagaon also allowed to hold additional charge of Nodal Officer for the flagship schemes RKVY, BGREI and NFSM in the Directorate of Agriculture, Assam.

No. E -227587/4-A In the interest of public service Sri Ranjan Prasad Deka, Sub Divisional Agricultural Officer (Horticulture), o/o the District Agricultural Office, Nagaon, is hereby allowed to hold additional charge of District Agricultural Officer, Nagaon temporary till posting of a regular DAO.

Signed by Dipshikha Dey Addl. Secretary to the Covt of Assam, Date: 17-10-2022 16:28:09

Dated Dispur, the 17th October, 2022

Memo No. E -227587/4 -B

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29

- 2. The Director of Agriculture, Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati -22.
- 3. The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 4. All Deputy Commissioners.....,
- 5. The Managing Director, Assam State Agricultural Marketing Board , Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- The Managing Director, Assam Seed Corporation Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati-22. 6.
- 7. The Director of Horticulture & F.P, Assam, Khanapara, Guwahati 22.
- 8. The DAO,
- 9. The ADO.....
- 10. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 11. The PS to Hon'ble Ministers, Agriculture, Assam
- 12. The PS to Chief Secretary, Assam
- 13. The P.S to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam & APC, Agriculture Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 14. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimadam, Guwahati-21. He is requested to publish the above notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette
- for information 15. The Treasury Officer,
- 16. Person Concern.....
- 17. Office copy.

By order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Agriculture Department